                           CH32V003 Datasheet
V1.1
Overview
CH32V003 series is an industrial-grade general-purpose microcontroller designed based on QingKe RISC-V2A
core, which supports 48MHz system main frequency in the product function. The series features wide voltage,
single line debug, low-power consumption and ultra-small package. It provides commonly used peripheral
functions, built-in 1 group of DMA controller, 1 group of 10-bit analog-to-digital conversion ADC, 1 group of
op-amp comparator, multiple timers, standard communication interfaces such as USART, I2C, SPI, etc. The rated

CH32V003 Datasheet                  http://wch.cn
V1.1                                               28
Chapter 4 Package and ordering information
Packages
Part No. Package Body size Lead pitch Description Packing type
CH32V003F4P6 TSSOP20 4.4*6.5mm 0.65mm
Thin-and-small 20-pin
chip
Plastic tube
CH32V003F4U6 QFN20 3.0*3.0mm 0.4mm Quad no-lead 20-pin Tray
CH32V003A4M6 SOP16 3.9*10mm 1.27mm Standard 16-pin chip Plastic tube
CH32V003J4M6 SOP8 3.9*5.0mm 1.27mm Standard 8-pin chip Plastic tube
Note: 1. The packing type of QFP/QFN is usually tray. Please confirm with the packaging factory for specific
part number.
2. Size of tray: The size of tray is generally a uniform size (322.6*135.9*7.62). There are differences in
the size of the restriction holes for different package types, and there are differences between different
packaging factories for tubes, please confirm with the manufacturer for details.
CH32V003 Datasheet                  http://wch.cn
V1.1                                               29
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters. The pin center spacing values are nominal values, with no error.
Other than that, the dimensional error is not greater than the greater of ±0.2mm or 10%.
Figure 4-1 TSSOP20 package
Figure 4-2 QFN20 package
CH32V003 Datasheet                  http://wch.cn
V1.1                                               30
Figure 4-3 SOP16 package
Figure 4-4 SOP8 package
CH32V003 Datasheet                  http://wch.cn
V1.1                                               31
Series product naming rules
Example: CH32 V 3 03 R 8 T 6
Device family
F = ARM-based
V = QingKe RISC-V-based
Product type
0 = QingKe V2 core
1 = M3/ QingKe V3A core, clock speed @72M
2 = M3/ QingKe V4B_C core, clock speed @144M
3 = QingKe V4F floating-point core, clock speed @144M
Device subfamily
03 = General-purpose
05 = Connectivity (USB high-speed, SDIO, dual CAN)
07 = Interconnectivity (USB high-speed, dual CAN, Ethernet, DVP, SDIO, FSMC)
08 = Wireless (BLE5.3, CAN, USB, Ethernet)
Pin count
J = 8 pins       A = 16 pins       F = 20 pins
G = 28 pins      K = 32 pins      T = 36 pins
C = 48 pins      R = 64 pins      W = 68 pins
V = 100 pins     Z = 144 pins
Flash memory size
4 = 16 Kbytes of Flash memory
6 = 32 Kbytes of Flash memory
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
U = QFN    R = QSOP
P = TSSOP   M = SOP
Temperature range
6 = -40℃～85℃ (industrial-grade)
7 = -40℃～105℃ (automotive-grade 2)
3 = -40℃～125℃ (automotive-grade 1)
D = -40℃～150℃ (automotive-grade 0)